RESOLUTION NO. R-14-05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $62,250.99 TO THE CONTRACT WITH REDFORD
CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED, FOR A THIRTY SIX INCH
STEEL CASED AUGER BORE UNDER NORTH OAK TRAFFICWAY
IN LIEU OF PIPE BURSTING, AS PART OF THE OLD MAIDS CREEK
SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, additional work under the Old Maids Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor
Replacement Project has been determined necessary, and is recommended by the Director of
Public Works and City Engineer;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to
execute Change Order No. 1 to the Old Maids Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Replacement
Project SB1293 with Redford Construction, Incorporated, as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 650,488.99
Change Order 1 62.250.99
Revised Contract Amount: $ 712,739.98

FURTHER, funds for such purpose are authorized from the 2010 Water & Sewer
Improvements Bond.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 27" DAY OF JANUARY 2014.

) . (e

Jegh B. Moore, Mayor

Attest:

%u}—ﬁ,u\dbwﬂ_ -
Cathy Swu,nséﬁ\( ity Clerk




MEMORANDUM

TO: Kirk L. Davis; City Manager

THROUGH: Tim Nebergall; City Engineer; Director of Public Works

FROM: Glen Whitten; Construction Contracts Administrator‘/‘/
DATE: January 21, 2014
RE: Project No. SB1293

Old Maids Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Replacement
Change Order 1

Project SB1293 involves the replacement of approximately 1300 linear feet of existing
sanitary sewer in the Old Maid’s Creek Basin. This contract was awarded to Redford
Construction, Inc., by Resolution R-13-45. Change Order 1 modifies that contract to
provide for the placement of the new sewer line in an auger bored 36 inch casing where it
passes beneath North Oak Trafficway. This modification is necessary due to the fact that the
existing sewer line at this location was found to be encased in concrete, making the pipe
bursting method originally bid for this location impossible. The Change Order includes 110
linear feet of 36 inch augered bored casing, 2 additional manholes, and the removal and
disposal of 2 underground storage tanks discovered just west of N. Oak Trafficway.

Staff is recommending that Change Order One be added to the existing contract with
Redford Construction, Inc. at a cost of $62,250.99. Funds are provided from the 2010

Water & Sewer Improvements Bond.

A financial breakdown of the Contract is:

Original Contract Amount: $ 650,488.99
Change Order 1 62.250.99
Revised Contract Amount: $ 712,739.98

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at your
convenience.

CC:  Scott Wingerson; Assistant City Manager



